(HA-95-65) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00785 ADOPTED ON JUNE 27, 1995

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE HOUSING COMMISSION AND SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 535.

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission and Service Employees International Union, Local 535 have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") which expires on June 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has proposed to enter into a new Memorandum of Understanding between the Housing Commission and Service Employees International Union, Local 535, effective July 1, 1995 through June 30, 1997; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the form and content of the attached MOU with Service Employees International Union, Local 535 is approved, and the Executive Director of the Housing Commission is authorized and empowered to execute the MOU.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:pev 06/16/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-95-65 Form=ha.t